## 506920388 10/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6967223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICK BAUER	08/04/2021
JERRAD MARTINSON	08/04/2021
SHANE HOFFSTATTER	08/04/2021
DOYLE LAUDAL	08/04/2021
MIKE LUGERT	10/06/2021
MIKE LEN	02/12/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANAREN, INC.	
Street Address:	6635 KIRKVILLE ROAD	
City:	EAST SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17162773
PCT Number:	US2021015810

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3148898000

**Email:** rendsley@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062651-678969	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021	

506920388 PATENT REEL: 057783 FRAME: 0550

# Total Attachments: 6

source=062651-678969 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=062651-678969 - Assignment#page2.tif

source=062651-678969 - Assignment#page3.tif

source=062651-678969 - Assignment#page4.tif

source=062651-678969 - Assignment#page5.tif

source = 062651 - 678969 - Assignment # page 6.t if

PATENT REEL: 057783 FRAME: 0551

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Rick Bauer, Jerrad Martinson, Shane Hoffstatter, Doyle Laudal, Mike Lugert, and Mike Len; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for an invention relating to an improvement in PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLIES WITH ENGINEERED THERMAL PATHS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE (file No. 062651-678969) and has executed an application for a United States patent based thereon (U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 17/162,773; filed January 29, 2021; PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2021/015810; filed January 29, 2021 that claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/968,807; filed January 31, 2020);

AND, WHEREAS, Anaren, Inc., having its principal place of business at 6635 Kirkville Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including

1

PATENT REEL: 057783 FRAME: 0552 extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the

2

execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Red Same	8/4/21
RICK BAUER	Date
	<u>8/4/21</u>
JERRAD MARTINSON	Date
SHANE HOFFSTANTER	<u>X/4/21</u> Date
Q. 221	8/4/21
DOYLE LAUDAL	Date
MIKE LUGERT	Date
MIKE LEN	Date

otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. RICK BAUER Date JERRAD MARTINSON Date SHANE HOFFSTATTER Date DOYLE LAUDAL Date 10-6-21 MIKE LEN Date

execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been

execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. **RICK BAUER** Date JERRAD MARTINSON Date SHANE HOFFSTATTER Date DOYLE LAUDAL Date Date MIKE LUGERT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

<u> </u>	
By:	Daniel J. Weber
Title:	Executive Vice President and Legal Counsel
Date	June 2, 2021
ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
STATE OF Missouri	
COUNTY OF St. Louis ) SS.	
On this And day of June	, 20 <u>21,</u> before me, a Notary Public,
the person described, in and who exe acknowledged that he/she executed said instr	cuted, the foregoing assignment and
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto the day and year first above written.	set my hand and affixed my official seal
Notary Public Lynn Newman	m
My Commission Expires:  KRISTA LYNN HERRMANN Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri [SEAL] St. Charles County Commission # 11467615 mmission Expires 01-28-2024	

4

76509375.1

**RECORDED: 10/13/2021**